South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:41:31 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 4709 General Bill, By Yow, C. Mitchell, M.M. Smith, Williams, Willis, Schuessler, Erickson and Bradley
Similar (S 0687)

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 11-35-5350 SO AS TO REQUIRE A
PUBLIC ENTITY ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT FOR A PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT OR FOR THE PURCHASE OF
MATERIALS FOR A PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT MUST INCLUDE IN THE CONTRACT A REQUIREMENT THAT ANY IRON
OR STEEL PRODUCT PERMANENTLY INCORPORATED IN THE PROJECT BE PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES,
AND TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS.

12/16/25
12/16/25
01/13/26
01/13/26
01/14/26
01/27/26
01/28/26

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 63)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: M.M.Smith (House Journal-page 63)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Williams (House Journal-page 63)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Willis, Schuessler, Erickson, Bradley (House
Journal-page 63)

Page 1 of 1



