

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 4709 General Bill, By Yow, C. Mitchell, M.M. Smith, Williams, Willis, Schuessler, Erickson and Bradley Similar (S 0687)

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 11-35-5350 SO AS TO REQUIRE A PUBLIC ENTITY ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT FOR A PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT OR FOR THE PURCHASE OF MATERIALS FOR A PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT MUST INCLUDE IN THE CONTRACT A REQUIREMENT THAT ANY IRON OR STEEL PRODUCT PERMANENTLY INCORPORATED IN THE PROJECT BE PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES, AND TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS.

12/16/25	House	Prefiled
12/16/25	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/13/26	House	Introduced and read first time
01/13/26	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 63)
01/14/26	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: M.M.Smith (House Journal-page 63)
01/27/26	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Williams (House Journal-page 63)
01/28/26	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Willis, Schuessler, Erickson, Bradley (House Journal-page 63)